Mounting style
B
L
F
Basic style
Axial foot style
Rod side flange style
Stroke (mm)

assembled).
Lead wire length (m)∗
How to Order
Valve Mounted Cylinder
Double Acting, Single Rod
Series CVJ5
ø10, ø16
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m··········Nil
   3 m·········· L
   5 m·········· Z
None ·········· N
(Example) C73C
(Example) C73CL
(Example) C73CZ
(Example) C73CN
10-15-4
JIS Symbol
Double acting,
Single rod
Made to Order Specifications
(For details, refer to page 10-21-1.)
Operation type can be
changed to rod extended
when energized or rod
retracted when energized.
An auto switch cylinder with
the switch installed can also
be manufactured.
Specifications
Action
Type
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Cushion
Lubrication
Thread tolerance
Stroke length tolerance
Applicable bore size (mm)
Effective area of valve (Cv factor)
Port size
Mounting
Piston speed
Double acting, Single rod
Non-lube
Air
1.05 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.15 MPa
–10 to 50°C (No freezing)
Rubber bumper
Not required (Non-lube)
JIS Class 2
10, 16
1.8 mm2 (0.1)
M5 x 0.8
Basic style, Axial foot style, Rod side flange style
ø10: 50 to 750 mm/s, ø16: 50 to 150 mm/s

@0
@1
∗ How to order solenoid valves
   SYJ3190- Voltage Electrical entry
∗ Refer to the note below.
Clear anodized
Construction/(Not able to disassemble.)
Basic Style (B)
CVJ5
Bore size (mm)
10
16
A
15
15
B
12
18
C
14
20
D
4
5
F
8
8
H
28
28
HX
35
41
MM
M4 x 0.7
M5 x 0.8
NA
12.5
12.5
NB
9.5
9.5
ND S
46
47
Z
90 [91]
91 [92]
NN
M8 x 1
M10 x 1
8 0
–0.022
  10 0
–0.022
Bore size (mm)
10
16
B l
7
8
H l
  3.2
4
Rod End Nut
∗ [ ]: Denotes the values of AC.
28 [34.5]
Series CVJ5
10-15-7